Work 

Providing Civil works, Interior works Modular furniture, 
Supply of chairs, Electrical installation, Data & 
Telephone cabling, Fire alarm systems, Air conditioning 
work, etc as per specification provided in the tender. 

IV Estimated Cost Rs. 71,51,921.00 (Rupees Seventy One lakh Fifty 
One Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty One only) 
(Excluding GST) 

V Sale Period (Downloading) 31.10.2025 @ 11.01 Hrs To 13.11.2025 @ 23.59 Hrs 

VI Last date & Time for 
submission of online tender 13.11.2025 up to 23.59 Hrs 

VII Deposit of EMD & Tender Fee 
(By NEFT) – ‘Online’ with tender

[...]

Chennai. 

IX Opening of BID I & II 14.11.2025 @15.30 hrs 

X Period for completion of work. 3 Months 

SZO/CHENNAI                                                                      MODN. OF   BO RASIPURAM 

XI Earnest Money Deposit Rs.1,43,100/- (Rupees One lakh Forty  Three  

Thousand & One Hundred only) 

(a) Payment in the form of ‘NEFT’ in favour 
of “Life Insurance Corporation of India” 
payable at Chennai  

XII Tender Cost/Tender  processing 
Fees 

Rs. 500/- + 18% GST (Rs 590/-) Non refundable 
Tender cost / tender processing fees in the form of